

Fiserv Helps Grant Children's Christmas Wishes in Lake Mary

Lake Mary, Fla., December 21, 2010 - <u>Fiserv</u>, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV), the leading global provider of financial services technology solutions, announced today that thanks to the collaborative efforts of many of the company's Lake Mary area associates and <u>New Hope for Kids</u>, 150 area children will have a Merry Christmas.

For the past ten years, Fiserv associates in Lake Mary have supported New Hope for Kids. The mission of the organization is to aid children and families that are grieving the death of a loved one and to grant wishes to children with life threatening illnesses. This year, Fiserv received wish lists from 150 of the organization's children, with 4-5 items on each list.

"At this time of year, we provide children and families with their Christmas," said Rhonda Stankiewicz, event manager, New Hope for Kids. "With the help of the Fiserv associates, those families who would not have been able to celebrate will certainly have a happy holiday."

Fiserv human resources associate, Nancy Dunfee, led the effort on behalf of the company, posting gift lists from which associates made selections, seeking financial donations, and shopping for gifts with her husband.

"We're proud to support the communities in which our associates live and work, and we are pleased to have such a meaningful and long-standing relationship with New Hope for Kids," said Dunfee.

According to Dunfee, some of the most requested items asked for by the children were DVDs, Pillow Pet stuffed animals, watches and bedding sets.

Additional Resources:

New Hope for Kids - http://www.newhopeforkids.org/

About Fiserv

Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) is the leading global provider of information management and electronic commerce systems for the financial services industry, driving innovation that transforms experiences for financial institutions and their customers. Fiserv is ranked No. 1 on the FinTech 100 survey of top technology partners to the financial services industry. For more information, visit <u>www.fiserv.com</u>.

For more information contact:

Media Relations:

Steve Weinstein Director, Public Relations Fiserv, Inc. 262-879-5680 steve.weinstein@fiserv.com

Media Relations:

Amanda McCracken Public Relations Manager Fiserv, Inc. 262-879-5722 amanda.mccracken@fiserv.com